F14000002034

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ada	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	_	
hirangton))	
J		

Office Use Only



900417441879

11/01/28--01098--010 **52.50

2023 NOV 11 AM 9: 37

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Cor	porations
SUBJECT: National Water Ma	
	Name of Corporation
DOCUMENT NUMBER: F140000	02034
The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitt	ed for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning th	his matter to the following:
Irnesa Okanovic	
Name of Contact Person	
National Water Main Cle	aning Company
Firm/Company	
1806 Newark Turnpike	
Address	
Kearny, NJ 07032	
City/State and Zip Code	c
BidReg@nwmcc.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future an	nual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter	r, please call:
Irnesa Okanovic	at (973) 483-3200
Name of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
□\$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	
	52.50 Filling Fee** Please refer to ry Specialist II) for reference
Mailing Address:	Street Address:
Amendment Section Division of Corporations	Amendment Section Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327 Division of Corporations Properties of Tallahassee	
Tallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303	

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

0 13

		F14000002	2024				إسبسه
			t number of corpor	ation (if kno)	<u> </u>	17
		(Document	chamber of corpor	ation (it kiic	owii)	23 127 11	مس
1	National Water						(y
	(Nan	ne of corporation as it	appears on the rec	ords of the I	Department of S	itate)	المستوا
2.	New Jersey		3	April	29, 2014	•	Salar P
	(Incorporated	under laws of)		(Date	authorized to do	business in Flor	jda)
			AD CONTACT I)
		(4-7 COMPLETE	SECTION II		CHANCES)		
		(4-7 COMI ELIE	ONDI THE ATT	DICKBEE	CHANGES)		
4. If t	he amendment changes the nam	e of the corporation, v	when was the chan	ge effected i	under the laws o	of its jurisdiction	of
in	corporation? July 2,	1964					
- N	National Water Mai	in Cleaning (Company				
	ame of corporation after the am			company " c	or "incorporated	" or appropriate	abbreviation i
по	t contained in new name of the	corporation)	an corporation,	company, c	nicorporated	, or appropriate	
(If	new name is unavailable in Flor	rida, enter alternate co	rporate name adop	ted for the p	ourpose of transa	acting business ir	Florida)
_							
6.	If the amendment changes the	e period of duration, in	idicate new period	of duration.			
							
			(New duration	1)			
7.	If the amendment changes the	jurisdiction of incorp	oration, indicate n	ew jurisdict	ion.		
			(New jurisdiction	on)			
			(· · · ·) - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,			
0 16	amanding the registered again		66			h.,	
	amending the registered agent wregistered agent			orida, ente	r the name of t	<u>ne</u>	
	Name of New Registered Age	<u>ni</u>					
		(F	lorida street addre	ess)			
	New Registered Office Address:				, Florid	la	
	NEW REGISERED Office Auditess.		(City)		, 1 10110	(Zip Code)	
	ew Registered Agent's Signature ereby accept the appointment as				a ablications :	Cilia naziti	
ın	егеоу ассерсте арроттен а	s registerea agent. T	am januuar wuh a	па иссері П	ie oougations o	me position.	
	Signature of New	w Registered Agent if	Cchangina				

		Add
		Remove
		QAdd
		Remove
		Add
		Remove
		🗖Add
		Remove
document of similar import, evipartment of State, by the Secretar is incorporated.	dencing the amendment, authentica y of State or other official having cus	ted not more than 90 days prior to delive stody of corporate records in the jurisdiction
Signature of a directo a receiver or other con		
١	A Signature of a director a receiver or other con	document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, authentical partment of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having cus is incorporated. (Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary inted name of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35.00

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES LONG FORM STANDING WITH CHARTER DOCUMENTS

NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY.

6421602000

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic For-Profit Corporation was registered by this office on July 02, 1964.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and office are:

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 820 BEAR TAVERN ROAD WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628

I further certify that as of the date of this certificate, the following amendments and changes are on file in this office:

NAME CHANGE	07/21/1964
CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE	04/10/1987
CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE	07/12/1993
REVOKED FOR FAILURE TO PAY ANNUAL REPORTS	02/16/2007
CHANGE OF AGENT AND OFFICE	04/13/2007
REINSTATEMENT PROCESS PENDING	04/13/2007
REINSTATED (ANNUAL REPORTS)	02/26/2008
CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT	10/20/2014
Annual Report filing with officer/member change	11/08/2016
Annual Report Filing with address change	11/08/2016
MULTIPLE CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE	06/20/2023

Continued on next page...

See Just

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES LONG FORM STANDING WITH CHARTER DOCUMENTS

NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY. 6421602000



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 14th day of December, 2023

Ship of Mun

Elizabeth Maher Muoio State Treasurer

Certificate Number: 6149158715

Verify this certificate online at

https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

OF

NWMC CORPORATION

The location of the principal office in this State is at 744 Broad Street, in the City of Newark, and County of Essex.

The name of the agent therein and in charge thereof upon whom process against this Corporation may be served is Laurence Reich.

RESOLUTION OF DIRECTORS

The Board of Directors of NWMC Corporation, a corporation of New Jersey, on this 20th day of July, 1964, do hereby resolve and declare that it is advisable that the name of this Corporation be changed to "National Water Main Cleaning Company" and do hereby call a meeting of the stockholders, to be held at the Corporation's principal office, in the City of Newark, on the 20th day of July, 1964, at 10:00 a.m., to take action upon the above Resolution.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE

NWMC Comporation, a corporation of New Jersey, does hereby certify that it has changed its name from "NWMC Corporation" to "National Water Main Cleaning Company", said change of name having been declared by Resolution of the Board of Directors of said Corporation to be advisable, and having been duly and regularly assented to by the vote of more than two-thirds in interest of each class of stockholders of said

مائزر

Corporation having voting powers, at a meeting duly called by the Board of Directors for that purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has made this Certificate under its seal and the hands of its President and Secretary, the 2000 day of July, 1964.

ATTEST:

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF ESSEX)

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this Mor day of July, 1964, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Fublic of the State of New Jersey, personally appeared A. PERCY BLOCK, the Secretary of NWMC CORPORATION, the Corporation named in and which executed the foregoing Certificate, who, being by me duly sworn according to law, does depose and say and make proof to my satisfaction that he is the Secretary of said Corporation; that the seal affixed to said Certificate is the corporate seal of said Corporation, the same being well known to him; that it was affixed by order of said Corporation; that J. ALBERT FRANK is the President of said Corporation; that he saw the said J. ALBERT FRANK, as such President, sign said Certificate and affix said seal thereto and deliver said Certificate, and heard him declare that he signed, sealed, and delivered said Certificate as the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation, by its order and by authority of its Board of Directors, and by the vote, either in person or by proxy, duly constituted and thereunto duly authorized, of more than two-thirds in interest of each class of the stockholders of said Corporation having voting powers, for the uses and purposes therein expressed; and that said A. PERCY BLOCK signed his name thereto at the same time as subscribing witness.

A PERCY BLOCK

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $2/\omega$ day of July, 1964.

A Notary Public of New Jersey

District Control of New Jerrey

Commission Septem Continue 74, 1968

14

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

NUMBER CORPORATION

DATED: July 20, 1964

FILED and Affolyon the Standard

FILING FEE

RECORDING

CARPENTER, BENNETT & MORRISSEY LAW OFFICES

744 BROAD STREET

RECORDED

JUL¥ 1964

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

NICHOLAS V. CAPUTO
COUNTY CLERK

OF

NAME CORPORATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that we, Laurence Reich, Allan G.
Fround, and Jerome J. Graham, Jr., do hereby associate ourselves
into a corporation, under and by virtue of the provisions of
Title 14, Corporations, General, of the Revised Statutes of the
State of New Jersey, and the several supplements thereto and
acts amendatory thereof, and do severally agree to take the number of shares of capital stock set opposite our respective names.

FIRST: The name of the corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation", shall be NUMC CORPORATION.

SECOND: The location of the principal office of the Corporation is 744 Broad Street, in the City of Newark, County of Essex, and State of New Jersey. The name of the agent therein and in charge thereof, upon whom process against the Corporation may be served, is Laurence Reich.

THIRD: The objects and purposes for which the Corporation is formed are:

- (A) To purchase, own, and hold patents and patent rights on water main cleaning devices and other devices for the installation, maintenance, and protection of water mains; to grant licenses under such letters patent; and to engage in the business of installing, maintaining, improving, and cleaning water mains.
- (B) To manage, operate, advise, counsel, consult with, promote, control, finance, assist, maintain, and further the interests of any corporations and other organizations engaged in the foregoing.

- (C) To acquire, and pay for in cash, stock or bonds of this Corporation, or otherwise, the good will, rights, assets, and property, and to undertake or assume the whole or any part of the obligations or liabilities of any person, firm, association, or corporation.
- (D) To acquire, hold, use, sell, assign, lease, grant licenses in respect of, mortgage, or otherwise dispose of letters patent of the United States or any foreign country, patent rights, licenses, and privileges, invontions, improvements and processes, copyrights, trademarks, and trade names, relating to or useful in connection with any business of this Corporation.
- (E) To acquire, by purchase, subscription, or otherwise, and to receive, hold, own, guarantee, sell, assign, exchange, transfer, mortgage, pledge, or otherwise dispose of or deal in and with, any of the shares of the capital stock, or any voting trust certificates in respect of the shares of capital stock, scrip, warrants, rights, bonds, debentures, notes, trust receipts, and other securities, obligations, choses in action, and evidences of indebtedness or interest issued or created by any corporations, joint stock companies, syndicates, associations, firms, trusts, or persons, public or private, or by the government of the United States of America, or by any foreign government, or by any state, territory, province, municipality, or other political subdivision, or by any governmental agency, and, as owner thereof, to possess and exercise all the rights, powers, and privileges of ownership, including the right to execute consents and vote thereon, and to do any and all acts and things necessary or advisable for the preservation, protection, improvement, and enhancement in value thereof.
- (F) To enter into, make, and perform contracts of every kind and description with any person, firm, association, corporation, municipality, county, state, body politic, or government, or colony or dependency thereof.

- of the Corporation and, from time to time without limit as to amount, to draw, make, accept, endorse, execute, and issue promissory notes, drafts, bills of exchange, warrants, bonds, debentures, and other negotiable or non-negotiable instruments and evidences of indebtedness, and to secure the payment of any thereof and of the interest thereon by mortgage upon or pledge, conveyance or assignment in trust of the whole or any part of the property of the Corporation, whether at the time owned or thereafter acquired, and to sell, pledge, or otherwise dispose of such bonds or other obligations of the Corporation for its corporate purposes.
- (H) To loan to any person, firm, or corporation any of its surplus funds, either with or without security.
- (I) To purchase, hold, sell, and transfer the shares of its own capital stock; provided that it shall not use its funds or property for the purchase of its own shares of capital stock when such use would cause any impairment of its capital, except as otherwise permitted by law, and provided, further, that shares of its own capital stock belonging to it shall not be voted upon directly or indirectly.
- (J) The Corporation shall also have power to conduct its business in all its branches, to have one or more offices, and, without restriction or limit as to amount, to purchase, take on, lease, or otherwise acquire, hold, own, construct, alter, use, improve, mortgage, sell, convey or otherwise dispose of, real and personal property of every class and description in any of the states, districts, territories, or colonies of the United States, and in any and all foreign countries, subject to the laws of such state, district, territory, colony, or country.
- (K) The Corporation shall also have the power to provide and carry out a plan or plans for any or all of the following purposes:

- (1) The issue or the purchase and sale of its capital stock to any or all of its employees and those actively engaged in the conduct of its business or to trustees on their behalf, and the payment for such stock in installments or at one time, with or without the right to vote thereon pending payment therefor in full, and for aiding any such employees and other persons in paying for such stock by contributions, compensation for services, or otherwise.
- ployees and those actively engaged in the conduct of its business in the profits of the corporate enterprise or of any branch or division thereof, which participation may be based upon length or nature of service, amount of compensation paid or shares owned or upon such other basis as may be selected for the purpose, and may be in cash or by the delivery of shares of its capital stock held by it or issued or purchased by it for the purpose; and such shares in the profits shall be regarded as a part of the Corporation's legitimate expenses.
 - (3) The furnishing to its employees, wholly or in part, at the expense of the Corporation, of medical services, insurance against accident, sickness, or death, pensions during old age, disability or unemployment, education, housing, social services, recreation or other similar aids for their relief or general welfare.
 - (4) The nomination and election by its employees of one or more thereof as a member or members of its board of directors, such member or members to have the same rights and authority and be subject to the same duties and responsibilities as the directors to be elected by the stockholders.
- (L) The Corporation shall have the power, further, to do everything necessary, proper, advisable, or convenient for the accomplishment of any of the purposes, or the attainment of any of the objects, or the furtherance of any of the powers herein-

before or hereinafter set forth, either alone or associated with others, and incidental or pertaining to, or growing out of, or connected with its business or powers, provided the same be not inconsistent with the laws of the State of New Jersey.

this article are to be construed both as purposes and powers and, except as otherwise expressed in this article, shall be in no wise limited or restricted by reference to or inference from the terms of any other clause of this or any other article of this Certificate, but each of the purposes and powers specified in this article shall be regarded as independent purposes and powers; and the specification herein of particular powers is not intended to be and shall not be held to be any limitation of the general powers herein contained or any limitation of the powers granted to corporations under the laws of the State of New Jersey, but is intended to be and shall be held to be in furtherance thereof.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The board of directors of this Corporation shall have the power to make and alter by-laws for the Corporation.

the Corporation and any present or future director or officer of any corporation serving as such at the request of the Corporation because of the Corporation's interest in such other corporation, or the legal representative of any such director or officer, shall be indemnified by the Corporation against reasonable costs, expenses (exclusive of any amount paid to the Corporation in settlement), and counsel fees paid or incurred in connection with any action, suit, or proceeding to which any such director or officer or his legal representative may be made a party by reason of his being or having been such director or officer; provided, (1) said action, suit or proceeding shall be prosecuted against such director or officer or against his legal representative to final determination, and it shall not be finally adjudged in

in said action, suit, or proceeding that he had been derelict in the performance of his duties as such director or officer; or (2) said action, suit, or proceeding shall be settled or otherwice terminated as against such director or officer or his legal representative without a final determination on the merits, and it shall be determined by the board of directors that said director or officer had not in any substantial way been derelict in . the performance of his duties as charged in such action, suit, or proceeding.

BIXTH: The total authorized capital stock of the Corporation is 100 shares of common stock without nominal or par value. All or any part of said shares of common stock may be issued by the Corporation from time to time and for such consideration as may be determined upon or fixed by the board of directors, as provided by law.

SEVENTH: The names and post office addresses of the incorporators and the number of shares of the common stock of the Corporation subscribed for by each, the aggregate of which (3 shares) is the amount of capital stock with which the Corporation will commence business are as follows:

> LAURENCE REICH 23 Stegman Terrace Jersey City, New Jersey

1 share

ALLAN G. PREUND 128 Broad Street Bloomfield, New Jersey

1 share

JEROME J. GRAHAM, JR. 40 Sycamore Avenue Berkeley Heights, New Jersey 1 share

EIGHTH: The period of existence of the Corporation is and shall be unlimited and perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this day of July, in the year of Our Lord Nineteen

Bundred and Bixty-four.

(L.8.)

Allan G. Pround

____(L.S.)

(L.s.)

Signed, sealed, and delivered in the presence of:

Dallie E Herry

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
COUNTY OF ESSEX

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this / day of July, 1964, before me, the undersigned, a Botary Public of the State of New Jersey, personally appeared Laurence Reich, Allan Q. Preund, and Jerome J. Graham, Jr., who, I am satisfied, are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing Certificate of Incorporation, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did soknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as and for their voluntary acts and deeds, for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

· . . -

Scientific Englished
Scientific Englished
Commission Reports Jack 22, 1960

EMBORSED FILED AND RECORDED

JUL - 21583

ROBETT OF BUTCHAMT.
Secretary of Corta



Bepartment of State

I certify from the records of this office that NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO, is a corporation organized under the laws of New Jersey, authorized to transact business in the State of Florida, qualified on April 29, 2014.

The document number of this corporation is F14000002034.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2014, and its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed a Certificate of Withdrawal.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Ninth day of May, 2014

CR2EO22 (1-11)

Ken Petzner Secretary of State



November 14, 2023

IRNESA OKANOVIC 1806 NEWARK TURNPIKE KEARNY, NJ 07032

SUBJECT: NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO

Ref. Number: F14000002034



We have received your document for NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION, but your entity is a PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORI. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Anissa Butler Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 823A00026300



April 19, 2023

SUNDAR SUNDARAM/ WIZCOM CORPORATION 19 WASHINGTON ROAD PRINCETON JUNCTION, NJ 08550 US

SUBJECT: DEXTRO SOFTWARE SYSTEMS INC

Ref. Number: F20000001540

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name of your corporation is not available in Florida. An out-of-state corporation whose name is not available must adopt an alternate corporate name for use in Florida. The alternate corporate name must contain "Incorporated," "Company," "Corporation," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp." Please enter the alternate corporate name in the space provided in number five of the application.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 623A00008608

Darlene Connell
Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor



January 23, 2023

Florida Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

Ref: EIN - 22-343 7242; Document # F20000001540

Name: Dextro Software Systems Inc.

Sir/Madam.

We wish to inform you that we have changed our company name to "Wizcom Corporation" since January 2022 onwards. PI refer to the attached document filed with the State of New Jersey. Attaching the amendment form herewith.

2. The company ownership has changed as follows. Kindly do the needul at your end.

Venkat Maram – President – 36.7% Nagarjuna Thora – Vice President – 33.3% Sundar Sundaram – Vice President – 30%

We have also changed our Registered Agent.

Attaching a payment of \$52.50 herewith.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to reach out to the undersigned.

Contact details of the Sender:

Wizcom Corporation

(Kind Attn: Sundar Sundaram, Vice President)

19 Washington Road

Princeton Junction, NJ 08550

Tel: 609 936 9400 x 302

\$incerely,

(SUNDAR SUNDARAM)

Vice President

sundar@wizcom.com